From:

Jon Entine <jon@jonentine.com>

Sent time: 10/18/2014 12:52:51 PM

To: Adrianne Massey <amassey@bio.org>
Bruce M Chassy (bchassy@uiuc.edu) <bchassy@uiuc.edu>; klaus.ammann@ips.unibe.ch; Prakash, Channapatna S.
<prakash@mytu.tuskegee.edu>; Jay Byrne <jay.byrne@v-fluence.com>; Val Giddings <lvg@outlook.com>; Henry Miller

Ce: <henry.miller@stanford.edu>; Drew Kershen <dkershen@ou.edu>; Piet van der Meer <pietvandermeer@gmail.com>; Martina Newell-
McGloughlin <mmmcgloughlin@ucdavis.edu>; Karl Haro Von Mogel <karl@inoculatedmind.com>; Folta, Kevin M.; Keith Kloor
<Keith.Kloor@gmail.com>; David Tribe <detribe@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Anonymous Planned Website Attack

Adrianne,

Thanks for heads up. Please keep us advised...this is quite concerning.

On Oct 18, 2014, at 12:48 PM, Adrianne Massey <amassey(@bio.org> wrote:

| have no idea what type of attack. Private sector entities may be their only targets, but |
don’t want any of you to be harmed by those who see you as industry spokespersons. Let’s
hope that | am overreacting

On Monday, | will talk to those at BIO who work with Ketchum/GMO answers to see what
they discussed in Friday’s phone call.

From: Prakash, Channapatna S. [mailto:prakash@mytu.tuskegee.edu]

Sent: Saturday, October 18, 2014 10:07 AM

To: Adrianne Massey

Cc: jay.byrne@v-fluence.com; Jon Entine; Bruce M Chassy (bchassy@uiuc.edu); Val
Giddings; Henry Miller; Kershen, Drew L. (dkershen@ou.edu); klaus.ammann@ips.unibe.ch;
Piet van der Meer; Martina Newell-McGloughlin (mmmcgloughlin@ucdavis.edu); Karl Haro
von Mogel; Folta, Kevin M.; Keith Kloor; David Tribe

Subject: Re: FW: Anonymous Planned Website Attack

Adrianne

I have copied Kevin Folta, Karl von Mogel, David Tribe and Keith Kloor here as
well.

What type of attack would this be that you expect? Denial of Service type? Hacking
the password?

Prakash

On Sat, Oct 18, 2014 at 8:12 AM, Adrianne Massey <amassey(@bio.org> wrote:
Hi All,

Please spread the word among your colleagues who have websites and who might be
targets of this attack. Note that the e mail below says the focus will be corporate
websites, but who knows where they are drawing that line.

Adrianne

We wanted to alert you that the hacker community Anonymous is planning a series of attacks
on biotechnology and food company websites on Wednesday, November 5. Trade
association and corporate websites of CBI members are being targeted in this planned



attack. We are putting together a crisis plan and have notified our digital and IT teams to
prepare. We are arranging a call with all of you for 5:30 p.m. ET so we can quickly get you
up-to-speed on our game plan and how we can work together to prepare. A calendar invite
will be sent to you momentarily.

Please know that we are taking this threat very seriously.

Best,
Lorraine Thelian

Lorraine Thelian

Senior Partner, Vice Chairman
Work: +1 202 835 8833

Cell: +1 202 841 3778
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privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. Dissemination, distribution or copying of this message
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